

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1011 WRIT PETITION NO.1957 OF 2021

NARENDRA CHUDAMAN BENDALE EAD THR LRS SEEMA
NARENDRABENDALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR ITS DISTRICT MAGISTRATE /
DIST. COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil Vijay B.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar
Advocate for Respondents 5 and 6 : Mr. A.D.Shinde

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2021

PER COURT:-

1. Mr. Shinde, learned counsel tenders across the bar affidavit in reply on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6 and the same is taken on record. Learned counsel assures that the copy of the reply will be served on the counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 08.02.2021. List the matter at the bottom of board.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

rij/