

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

995 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2021

NARENDRA CHUDAMAN BENDALE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS
SEEMA NARENDRA BENDALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil Vijay B.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 : Mr. A. D. Shinde

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 12TH FEBRUARY, 2021

PER COURT :-

1. The counsel appearing for the respondents has raised a preliminary objection that the matter lies before the Division Bench.
2. Registrar (Judicial) of this Court shall examine the prayers and submit a report as to whether the matter lies before the Division Bench or before this Court.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

vre/-