



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2021

NARENDRA CHUDAMAN BENDALE DEAD THR LRS SEEMA
NARENDRA BENDALE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR ITS DISTRICT
MAGISTRATE / DIST. COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Salunke Vasant Digambarrao For Petitioner, Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. A. D. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 26.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. Mr. Salunke, learned Advocate appearing for petitioners
submits that in view of subsequent events, he will have to amend
pleadings and prayer clause and also tender additional documents.

2. Considering submissions advanced, leave granted.

3. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.

4. Stand over to 10.07.2025.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav